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MICHAEL P. VICTORINO 
Mayor 

COUNTY OF MAUI 

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 
200 SOUTH HIGH STREET 

WAILUKU, HI 96793 

OFFIC, OF THE 
COUNT; COUNCIL 

SANDY K. BAZ 
Managing Director 

July 16, 2019 

Honorable Mike Molina, Chair 
Governance, Ethics, and Transparency (GET) Committee 
200 South High Street 
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 

Dear Chair Molina: 

SUBJECT: NOMINEES TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS 

In accordance with Sections 3-9.3 and 13-2 of the Charter of the County of Maui, 
I am pleased to submit the following nomination, along with his completed application 
form, for your review and consideration: 

COST OF GOVERNMENT COMMISSION  
Patrick O'Neil (replacing Bonnie DeRose) 	 Term Expiration 3/31/24 

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Gladys Baisa, 
Community Liaison, Office of the Mayor, at 270-8211. 

Sincerely, 

114,64.td 

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO 
Mayor 

Attachment 
Boards/commissions: GB/pn 



Resolution 
No. 	 

RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF PATRICK O'NEIL TO THE COST 
OF GOVERNMENT COMMISSION FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI 

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated July 16, 2019, Mayor Michael 
P. Victorino notified the Council he nominated Patrick O'Neil to the Cost 
of Government Commission for the County of Maui for a term expiring on 
March 31, 2024, to fill a vacancy replacing Bonnie DeRose, pursuant to 
Sections 3-9.3 and 13-2, Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as 
amended ("Charter"); and 

WHEREAS, Charter Section 13-2, requires the Mayor's nominee to 
be approved by the Council; and 

WHEREAS, Charter Section 13-2(17), requires the Council to 
approve or disapprove the nomination within sixty days after the Mayor 
submits the name of the nominee to the Council because of the death, 
resignation, or removal of a member; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui: 

1. That it approves the appointment of Patrick O'Neil to serve on 
the Cost of Government Commission for the County of Maui 
for a term expiring March 31, 2024; 

2. That the Council expresses its gratitude and appreciation to 
Patrick O'Neil for his willingness to be considered for public 
service and actively participate in County government; and 

3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the 
Mayor, the Managing Director, and the Corporation Counsel. 

APPROVED AS TO FIRM AND 	LITY 

EDWARD S. KUSHI, JR. 
Department of the Corporation Counsel 

County of Maui 
2019-0122 

2019-07-16 COG O'Neil replace DeRose 



Signature: 	 

'4 	, 

',v.; 
BOARD/CO ISSION APPLICATION FORM I,/ 

k rilease print or type) 

Name: 	O'Neil 	 Patrick 	 David 

	

(Last) 	 (First) 	 (Full Middle Name) 

City of Residence: Wailuku 	 Island: Maui 

Current Employer & Position: 

Business 	 Business 	 Email 
Phone:  402 305 1959 	Fax: 	  (optional):  dal patrickoneil@gmall.com  

Please indicate why you are interested in serving and what skills you may have to contribute: 
Most strongly believe in citizen public service. Have almost 40 years of military and educational provision experience. 

Expert in critical analysis, risk analysis, and compliance. Extensive background in managing and training individuals 

to work in complex organizations using potentially hazardous technologies safely. Background in evaluation of 

Flatwater EM Tech CEO 

government administrative and political operations. Extensive experience in dealing with terrorism, conventional warfare, 

Weapons of Mass Destruction, Homeland Security, and supporting agencies and departments, 

Employment History: 
From 

Jun 2018 
To 

Present 

Jun 2018  

Jun 2012 

Sept 1999 

  

CEO Flatwater EM Technologies (LLC) 

Dir, Emergency Services Program — University of Nebraska at Omaha, 

Assist Prof - University of Nebraska at Omaha, School of PA, Aviation Institute 

 

Jun 2012 

     

Aug 2008 

Feb 1973 

     

    

U.S. Navy (Capt. 06 retired) 

 

         

         

Political Affiliation: Independent 
Section 13-2(2) of the Charter, County of Maui, requires that not more than a bare majority of members of a board or commission belong to the same 
political party; therefore, please indicate if registered/card carrying member of a political party. If not, indicate "None" or "Independent." 

Community and Professional Organizations/Activities: 
National Organization of Public Administrators  

Nebraksa Emergency Management Association 

Previous County Experience (employment or board member): 
None 

Educational Background: 
Ph.D. Public Administration, University of Nebraska at Omaha, December 2008. 

M.A. Strategic Studies and National Security, Naval War College, Newport RI, 1995. 

B.S. Psychology, Washington State University, 1972. 

Consent to be Nominated and Certification,of Truthfulness and Accuracy of Information: 
I declare that the above statements artrueand accuraRto the best of my knowledge. 

Date:  L  

Most board/commission appointments are subject to c 	rmation by the Maui County Council. Most of these positions are 
for five-year terms. If you are selected as a nominee, the information contained on this form will be provided to the public 
upon request. 

Please send completed forms to OFFICE OF THE MAYOR, 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793; or 
fax to 270-7870. For further information, call 270-7855; on Lana'i, call 1-800-272-0125; on Moloka'i, call 1-800-272-0117. 
B&C app 5/19104/cs 
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